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Performance Training

INDICATIVE FEES SCHEDULE 2024

The Student Tuition Fees are indicative only and are subject to change given individual circumstances at enrolment. Additional fees may apply such as Student

Service and Resource Fees.

Qualification Fee Category Fee for Service Funded - Concession Furrded — Non- Funfied ~Non-
Concession (17-24 years) Concession (25+ years)
Government
PSP20122 Certificate Il in Fee for Service $3,000 N/A N/A N/A
Government Traineeship N/A $266.75 $893.75 $893.75
PSP30122 Certificate Ill in Fee for Service $3,500 N/A N/A N/A
Government Traineeship N/A $320.10 $1,072.50 $1,072.50
PSP40122 Certificate IV in Fee for Service $4,000 N/A N/A N/A
Government Traineeship N/A $485.00 $1625.00 $1625.00
s ]
Fee for Service $680.00 N/A N/A N/A
AE378 Business Ready
Skill Set Fee Free N/A $0 $0 $0
(Free in "24 PIT)
BSB20120 Certificate Il in Fee for Service $3,000 N/A N/A N/A
Workplace Skills Traineeship N/A $257.05 $861.25 $861.25
BSB30120 Certificate Il in Fee for Service $3,500 N/A N/A N/A
Business Traineeship N/A $528.65 $1,771.25 $1,771.25
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e e . . Funded — Non- Funded — Non-
Qualification Fee Category Fee for Service Funded - Concession . .
Concession (17-24 years) Concession (25+ years)
Fee for Service $4,000 N/A N/A N/A
BSB40120 Certificate IV Traineeship N/A $533.50 $1,787.50 $1,787.50
in Business Targeted Fee Relief a $264 $891 $891
(lower fees, local skills) Fee Cap $400 Fee Cap $400 Fee Cap $1,200
BSB40520 Certificate IV Fee for Service $4,000 N/A N/A N/A
in Leadership and
Management Traineeship N/A $582 $1,950 $1,950
Fee for Service $4,000 N/A N/A N/A
BSB41419 Certificate IV Traineeship N/A $392.85 $1,316.25 $1,316.25
in Work Health Safety Fee Free
N/A S0 $0 $0
(Free in 24 PIT)
Fee for Service $4,500 N/A N/A N/A
BSB50420 Diploma of | Traineeship (Ineligible for N/A $3,647.70 $3,647.70 $3,647.70
Leadership and Concession) Fee Cap $7,860 Fee Cap $7,860 Fee Cap $7,860
Management
Traineeship (Concession o $1,096.20 $3,647.70 $3,647.70
Eligible) Fee Cap $7,860 Fee Cap $7,860 Fee Cap $7,860
Real Estate
CPP31519 Certificate Ill in
fi . Traineeship N/A $431.65/$445.90 $1,446.25/51,527.50 $1,446.25/51,527.50
Real Estate Practice
Fee for Service $1,800 N/A N/A N/A
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R . . Funded — Non- Funded — Non-
Qualification Fee Category Fee for Service Funded - Concession . .
Concession (17-24 years) Concession (25+ years)
CPP41419 Certificate IV . .
) ] Traineeship N/A $625.65 $2,096.25 $2,096.25
in Real Estate Practice
CPP51122 Diploma of
Property (Agency Fee for Service From $3,499.00 N/A N/A N/A
Management)
Note:
. Summary of incentives only, please refer direct to AASN’s for specific information:
. New worker if eligible relates to how long they have been there (e.g., less than 3 months) and quals not at the same level or higher (AASN can confirm exactly)
o CCI Apprenticeship Support
o MEGT
o The Apprenticeship Community
. Sales or Property Management units to be charged at the FFS rate if added into Cert Ill Real Estate Practice Qualification
. Only the exact number of units in a qualification are funded. Additional units to be charged at a fee for service rate of $300 per unit (check the qualification flyers for correct number of units)
Recognition of Prior Learning (RPL)
. The cost per unit of competency for students wishing to RPL any certificate unit Aspire has on scope is $250 per unit.
. The cost per unit of competency for students wishing to RPL TAE40116 is $300 per unit.
. The cost per unit of competency for students wishing to RPL any Diploma unit Aspire has on scope is $500 per unit.
Individual Unit Price FFS
. $350.00 per unit PLUS $100.00 administration fee
. $400 for Training and Assessment Units
Non-Accredited
. Micro-credentials $120 + 10% GST per (3hr) course online
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MATRIX OF FEE RATES, CAPS, AND STUDENT COHORTS*

Non-Concession 25+ years

Non-concession youth 17-24 years

Concession (includes new categories)

Fee Category

Fee rate Annual Cap Fee rate Annual Cap Fee rate Annual Cap
Diploma and above** not
P @ above”” not $5.79 $7,860 $5.79 $7,860 $5.79 $7,860
concession eligible
1
Concession eligible Diploma and
grote Bip $5.79 $7,860 $5.79 $7,860 $1.74 $7,860
Above
Apprenticeships, new entrant
traineeships, priority industr
2 e $3.25 - $3.25 ; $0.97 -
qualifications (up to Certificate
1v)
General industry training (up to
3 Ty g (up $4.88 - $4.88 ; $1.47 -
Certificate IV)
Foundation skills and equit
4 quIty $0.21 - $S0.21 - $0.21 -
courses
Targeted fee relief (Lower fees,
5 g f ]_t( f $1.62 $1,200 $1.62 S400 $0.48 S400
local skills)
Fee-free courses (includes Free in
6 f ( SO - SO - SO -
‘23 Program)
Note:
*The $420 per student annual fee cap also applies to school aged students not enrolled at school and year 12 students no longer attending school, as specified under Section 6.3.4.
** Excludes Diploma and Advanced Diploma qualifications that are targeted fee relief courses.
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